TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rutes),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Tamil Nadu, India who is the manufacturer

4
Ti pel
bI odoTv5 As per codificationof
manufacturer
Month6
6lindersNo. of7 licableAsarebmunqsa Shc8 As applica ble
Engine nu
number in
or motor
se of battery
mber
the ca
o erated vehicle
9
Diesel
duseuF10. 191 Kw r m1n pm0)2@
H.P.11.
7200 cc
Cubic ca act2. BSVI8x4
r
4x2-! Cab
BharatBenz t926C
Chassis Goods TiclassificationMakers13.
3600 mm
Wheel baset4. 3 in all
Seatin ca aci15. licableAsa
Colour16. 7655 K s
ULW thenedn aut7. 18500 Kgs'
the manufacturer
echevssroGw (vG redstewL RegRr (othew )I edfi byrtecsathew )nea Id
18.
Number,
and PIY
decla red
rating of tyres as
bY the
sizedescriPtion,
manufactu rer
19.
11 x 20-18 P 11 R20-1 6PR
11 x 20-16 PR; R;
Front ax lea PR1 602RI1RPI102x11PR60 1zx1I
Rear Axleb hteweAxdresteRe20. S7000K
Front Axlea s11 500
Rea r Axleb
nosnemDzl. 618 5 fn rn
hOvera ll lena 1100. mm
er hanRearob 2490mmthre aOvc 2960 mmthehareOvd
2. I
vil a9e,
Taluk,
and Year
3
ecnareacdnuroGne inentalECU: M/s Cont
Speed governor peed limiting
function
(s
22.
60 km h
23.
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate number AARN o38o'
Dated: 08.12.2022 (with oBD-u) issued by the testing agency ARAr Pune' it
is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under'
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned'